BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE
APPLICATION OF BLACK HILLS
NEBRASKA GAS, LLC d/b/a NOTICE OF FILING

) Application No. NG-109
)
)

BLACK HILLS ENERGY, RAPID CITY, ) OF
)
)
)

SOUTH DAKOTA, SEEKING REPORT CONTAINING PUBLIC
APPROVAL OF A GENERAL RATE ADVOCATE’S REVIEW OF BHE’S
INCREASE. INTERIM RATE REFUND PLAN

The Public Advocate hereby submits the attached Report containing a summary of the
review of the Interim Rate Refund Plan filed by Black Hills Energy in the above-captioned docket
on March 31, 2021. Eight (8) copies of the Report plus an electronic copy in PDF format and a
copy in Microsoft Word are being submitted herewith in accordance with 291 NAC 9-004.12.
Electronic and/or hard copies are being provided, as appropriate, in accordance with the Service
List.

WHEREFORE the Public Advocate requests the Commission to give consideration to the
recommendations contained within the Report. At this time, the Public Advocate does not believe
there is any need to hold a hearing on the proposed Interim Rate Refund Plan.

DATED this 23rd day of April, 2021.

PUBLIC ADVOCATE

By: \33 1@&@@3 E&&;
William F. Austin, #10140

Blake|Austin Law Firm, LLP
301 South 13" Street, Suite 101
Lincoln NE 68508

(402) 480-7003
waustin@blakeaustinlaw.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of Public Advocate’s NOTICE OF
FILING OF REPORT CONTAINING PUBLIC ADVOCATE’S REVIEW OF BHE'’S
INTERIM RATE REFUND PLAN was served electronically on this 23rd day of April, 2021,
upon the following:

Black Hills Energy Nebraska Public Service Commission
Douglas Law Mike Hybl
douglas.law@blackhillscorp.com mike. hybl@nebraska.gov
Robert Amdor Nichole Mulcahy
robert.amdor(@blackhillscorp.com nichole.mulcahy(@nebraska.cov
Jason Bennett Deena Ackerman
jason.bennett@blackhillscorp.com deena.ackerman(@nebraska.gov
Margaret McGill Sallie Dietrich
margaret.mcgill@blackhillscorp.com sallie.dietrich(@nebraska.cov
Dari Dornan Dillon Keiffer-Johnson
dari.dornan@blackhillscorp.com dillon.keiffer-johnson@nebraska.gov
Kevin Jarosz Jim DeMetro
kevin.jarosz{@blackhillscorp.com Bates White
jdemetro60(@gmail.com
Tyler Frost
tyler.frost@blackhillscorp.com Karen Morgan
Bates White
Jill Becker karen.morgan(@bateswhite.com
iill.becker@blackhillscorp.com
Vincent Musco
Adam Buhrman Bates White
adam.buhrman(@blackhillscorp.com vincent.musco{@bateswhite.com
Brandy Johnson
brandy.johnson@blackhillscorp.com
Nebraska Public Advocate Nebraska Municipal Power Pool (NMPP)
Public Alliance for Community Energy
Donna Mullinax (ACE)
Blue Ridge Consulting Services, Inc.
dmullinax@blueridgecs.com Chris M. Dibbern

cdibbern@nmppenergy.org

Howard Solganick
howard(@energytactics.com




Dr. S. Keith Berry
berry@hendrix.edu

Charlie Fijnvandraat
Charlie.fijnvandraat@fcgenergy.com

Dan Salter
dsalter@blueridgecs.com

Joseph Freedman
jfreedman@blueridgecs.com

William Dunkel
WilliamDunkel@consultant.com

Nguyen Hudson
wenhudson(@leanutility.com

Roxie McCullar
RoxieMcCullar@consultant.com

Tracy M. Klaes
tklaes@blueridgecs.com

IBEW Local 244

Steven Jones
si4union(@yahoo.com

Heartland Natural Gas (HNG)

Andrew S. Pollock
apollock{@remboltlawfirm.com

\Ll@m:—\‘\j i va

William F. Austin



